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Introduced: 11/18/25 
Public Hearing: 12/02/25 

Adopted: 12/02/25 

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH 
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 25-110 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY APPROVING 
THE BUDGET FOR THE ONLINE WITH LIBRARIES (OWL) INTERNET COST 
ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND EARLY 
DEVELOPMENT. 

WHEREAS, the Assembly accepted and appropriated an amount not 

to exceed $42,461.40 from the Alaska State Department of Education 

and Early Development for an internet cost assistance grant in 

Ordinance Serial No. 25-125; and 

WHEREAS, the Assembly is required to approve and adopt the 

budget for the internet cost assistance grant prior to expenditure 

of said funds. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Assembly approves 

the following budget: 
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Big Lake Library 

Sutton Library 

Talkeetna Library 

Trapper Creek Library 

Willow Library 

BUDGET 

Alaska Department of Education 

$8,492.28 

$8,492.28 

$8,492.28 

$8,492.28 

$8,492.28 

$42,461.40 

Resolution Serial No. 25-110 
Ordinance Serial No. 25-125 

IM No. 25-242 



ADOPTED by the Matanuska - Susitna Borough Assembly this 2 day 

of December , 2025 . 

ATTEST : 

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY : 
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EDNA DeVRIES , Borough Mayor 

CMC , Borough Clerk 

Bowles , Nowers , McKee , Sumner , Gamble , Fonov , 
a nd Bernier 
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